

ISABELLE SALOMONE JOINS THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF SOCIETE GENERALE ZURICH BRANCH



Presse release

Geneva, 27 March 2024

Societe Generale announces the appointment of Isabelle Salomone as a member of the Executive Committee of Societe Generale Zurich Branch, the local entity of the Group which brings together in Geneva and Zurich Corporate and Investment Banking, Securities Services (Societe Generale Securities Services) and Global Transaction & Payment Services.

Based in Zurich, Isabelle Salomone reports to Pierre Lebit, Country Head for Switzerland, and Head of Societe Generale Zurich Branch. Her appointment took effect on 1 March 2024.

Since 1 June 2022, Isabelle Salomone has also been Head of Societe Generale Securities Services (SGSS) in Switzerland. In this role, her main tasks are to develop the franchise in the country and to strengthen synergies with the Group and its international network. From now on, she is also involved in the strategic decisions taken by the Executive Committee of Societe Generale Zurich Branch to strengthen its presence in Switzerland.

"I am delighted that Isabelle Salomone has joined the Executive Committee of Societe Generale Zurich branch. Her many years of experience in the securities services business, her expertise in the financial sector and her in-depth knowledge of the local market will enable her to make an active contribution to the development of the Group's activities in Switzerland" commented Pierre Lebit.

Biography

Isabelle Salomone

Isabelle Salomone has over twenty-five years' experience in the securities services industry. She joined Societe Generale group in 1998 as Network Manager at the Paris headquarters, where she was responsible for various crossfunctional global custody projects worldwide. In 2001, Isabelle Salomone joined Societe Generale's Swiss entity as Head of Client Relations and Sales for the Securities Services business. At the end of 2009, she was appointed Deputy Head of Societe Generale Securities Services (SGSS) in Switzerland, responsible for the activities of collective investment schemes distributed in the local market. In 2022, Isabelle Salomone was appointed Head of SGSS in Switzerland and joined the Executive Committee of Societe Generale Zurich Branch in March 2024.

Press contacts:

Societe Generale: Bertrand Payn 022 819 46 84 bertrand.payn@socgen.com Voxia communication: Thomas Blozovski 022 591 22 81 thomas.blozovski@voxia.ch

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is a top tier European Bank with more than 126,000 employees serving about 25 million clients in 65 countries across the world. We have been supporting the development of our economies for nearly 160 years, providing our corporate, institutional, and individual clients with a wide array of value-added advisory and financial solutions. Our long-lasting and trusted relationships with the clients, our cutting-edge expertise, our unique innovation, our ESG capabilities and leading franchises are part of our DNA and serve our most essential objective - to deliver sustainable value creation for all our stakeholders.

The Group runs three complementary sets of businesses, embedding ESG offerings for all its clients:

- **French Retail, Private Banking and Insurance**, with leading retail bank SG and insurance franchise, premium private banking services, and the leading digital bank BoursoBank.
- **Global Banking and Investor Solutions**, a top tier wholesale bank offering tailored-made solutions with distinctive global leadership in equity derivatives, structured finance and ESG.
- International Retail, Mobility & Leasing Services, comprising well-established universal banks (in Czech Republic, Romania and several African countries), Ayvens (the new ALD I LeasePlan brand), a global player in sustainable mobility, as well as specialized financing activities.

Committed to building together with its clients a better and sustainable future, Societe Generale aims to be a leading partner in the environmental transition and sustainability overall. The Group is included in the principal socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index, Refinitiv Diversity and Inclusion Index, Euronext Vigeo (Europe and Eurozone), STOXX Global ESG Leaders indexes, and the MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index (World and Europe).

For more information, you can follow us on Twitter/X @societegenerale or visit our website societegenerale.com.

Societe Generale Securities Services (SGSS)

Established in 22 locations around the world with 4,000 members of staff, SGSS offers its clients, financial institutions and brokers, asset managers, insurers and businesses, global solutions adapted to the latest financial market and regulatory trends: clearing services, custody and trustee services, retail custody services, fund administration and asset servicing, liquidity management, transfer agent and global issuer services.

SGSS ranks among the three largest European custodians and the top ten worldwide, with EUR 4,931 billion of assets under custody*. SGSS provides custody & trustee services for 3,445 funds* and the valuation of 2,604 funds*, representing assets under administration of EUR 579 billion*.

^{*} Figures as at end-December 2023.